AREA 1 - Michael Rogers
Grade 4S - Piobaireachd

Grade 4J - 6/8 March

50 & Over - Piobaireachd

411

410

409

408

407

406

405

403

402

502
501

307

305

408

601

Rebecca Connor

Elijah Quan

Anthony Martin

Timothy Gatehouse

Nicole Schanche

John Paul Howell

Sombhairle Wilkins

Louis Bianco

Cambria Baish

Colleen Eschenauer
Samuel Carson

Sean Smith

Joe Vattilana

Timothy Gatehouse

Hoke Bullard

AREA 2 - James Wilson
Grade 4J - Piobaireachd

Grade 5 -Urlar

Grade 3 - Piobaireachd

503

502

501

602

310

309

308

307

306

305

304

303

302

301

2025 Covenanter Scottish Festival
Solo Piping Order of Play
Morning Events
All Areas begin at 9 a.m.

AREA 3 - David Hall

Rhys Weibel Grade 5 - March

Colleen Eschenauer Grade 4J - Strathspey & Reel
Samuel Carson
Grade 4S - 2/4 March

Wayne Francis
Hoke Bullard

Keegan Beard
Danny Parrish

John Sanford

Sean Smith Grade 4S - Slow Air
Mathew Mcauliffe

Joe Vattilana

Colleen Ryan

50 & Over - Strathspey & Reel
Christopher Zaleski

Jen Weingarten Practice Chanter

Pete Evans

602
601

503
502
501

411
410
409
408
407
406
405
303
403
402
401

411
407
406
405
303
403
401

307
305
601

702
701

Wayne Francis
Hoke Bullard

Rhys Weibel
Colleen Eschenauer
Samuel Carson

Rebecca Connor
Elijah Quan
Anthony Martin
Timothy Gatehouse
Nicole Schanche
John Paul Howell
Sombhairle Wilkins
Christopher Zaleski
Louis Bianco
Cambria Baish
Austin Long

Rebecca Connor
Nicole Schanche
John Paul Howell
Sombhairle Wilkins
Christopher Zaleski
Louis Bianco
Austin Long

Sean Smith
Joe Vattilana
Hoke Bullard

James Boell
Leda Boell

AREA 3 - Christopher Hamilton
Grade 4S - 6/8 March

Grade 4J - 2/4 March

Grade 4S - Strathspey & Reel

50 & Over - 2/4 March

Grade 4J - Slow Air

405
403
402
401
411
410
409
407
406

503
502
501

411
410
409
407
406
405
303
403
402
401

307
305
408
601

501

Sombhairle Wilkins
Louis Bianco
Cambria Baish
Austin Long
Rebecca Connor
Elijah Quan
Anthony Martin
Nicole Schanche
John Paul Howell

Rhys Weibel
Colleen Eschenauer
Samuel Carson

Rebecca Connor
Elijah Quan
Anthony Martin
Nicole Schanche
John Paul Howell
Sombhairle Wilkins
Christopher Zaleski
Louis Bianco
Cambria Baish
Austin Long

Sean Smith

Joe Vattilana
Timothy Gatehouse
Hoke Bullard

Samuel Carson



AREA 1 - Michael Rogers

Grade 3 - Jig

Grade 2 - 2/4 March

310
309
307
306
305
304
302

206
205
205
203
202
201

Keegan Beard
Danny Parrish
Sean Smith
Mathew Mcauliffe
Joe Vattilana
Colleen Ryan

Jen Weingarten

David Samson
Christopher Rodriguez
Aidan Chapman

Joe Risola

Amber Tussing
Beatrix Carter

AREA 2 - James Wilson
Grade 2 - Piobaireachd

Grade 3 - 2/4 March

18&Under - Piobaireachd

206

205

204

202

201

310
309
308
307
306
305
304

301

309

205

501

201

2025 Covenanter Scottish Festival
Solo Piping Order of Play
Afternoon Events
All Areas begin at 1 p.m.

David Samson

Christopher Rodriguez
Aidan Chapman

Amber Tussing

Beatrix Carter

Keegan Beard
Danny Parrish
John Sanford
Sean Smith
Mathew Mcauliffe
Joe Vattilana
Colleen Ryan

Jen Weingarten
Pete Evans

Danny Parrish
Aidan Chapman
Samuel Carson

Beatrix Carter

AREA 3 - David Hall
Grade 3 - 6/8 March

Grade 2 - Strathspey & Reel

18&Under - Strathspey & Reel

Grade 2 - 6/8 March

309
307
306
305
304
302
301

206
205
205
203
202
201

309
205
501
201

206
205
205
203
202
201

Danny Parrish
Sean Smith
Mathew Mcauliffe
Joe Vattilana
Colleen Ryan

Jen Weingarten
Pete Evans

David Samson
Christopher Rodriguez
Aidan Chapman

Joe Risola

Amber Tussing
Beatrix Carter

Danny Parrish
Aidan Chapman
Samuel Carson
Beatrix Carter

David Samson
Christopher Rodriguez
Aidan Chapman

Joe Risola

Amber Tussing
Beatrix Carter

18&Under - 2/4 March

Grade 3 - Strathspey & Reel

Grade 2 - Hornpipe/Jig

502
205
501
201
309

310
309
308
307
306
305
304
302

206
205
205
203
202
201

Colleen Eschenauer
Aidan Chapman
Samuel Carson
Beatrix Carter
Danny Parrish

Keegan Beard
Danny Parrish
John Sanford
Sean Smith
Mathew Mcauliffe
Joe Vattilana
Colleen Ryan

Jen Weingarten
Pete Evans

David Samson
Christopher Rodriguez
Aidan Chapman

Joe Risola

Amber Tussing
Beatrix Carter




