

**2025 Covenanter Scottish Festival
Solo Piping Order of Play
Morning Events
All Areas begin at 9 a.m.**

AREA 1 - Michael Rogers		
Grade 4S - Piobaireachd	411	Rebecca Connor
	410	Elijah Quan
	409	Anthony Martin
	408	Timothy Gatehouse
	407	Nicole Schanche
	406	John Paul Howell
	405	Somhairle Wilkins
	403	Louis Bianco
	402	Cambria Baish
Grade 4J - 6/8 March	502	Colleen Eschenauer
	501	Samuel Carson
50 & Over - Piobaireachd	307	Sean Smith
	305	Joe Vattilana
	408	Timothy Gatehouse
	601	Hoke Bullard

AREA 2 - James Wilson		
Grade 4J - Piobaireachd	503	Rhys Weibel
	502	Colleen Eschenauer
	501	Samuel Carson
Grade 5 -Urlar	602	Wayne Francis
	601	Hoke Bullard
Grade 3 - Piobaireachd	310	Keegan Beard
	309	Danny Parrish
	308	John Sanford
	307	Sean Smith
	306	Mathew Mcauliffe
	305	Joe Vattilana
	304	Colleen Ryan
	303	Christopher Zaleski
	302	Jen Weingarten
	301	Pete Evans

AREA 3 - David Hall		
Grade 5 - March	602	Wayne Francis
	601	Hoke Bullard
Grade 4J - Strathspey & Reel	503	Rhys Weibel
	502	Colleen Eschenauer
	501	Samuel Carson
Grade 4S - 2/4 March	411	Rebecca Connor
	410	Elijah Quan
	409	Anthony Martin
	408	Timothy Gatehouse
	407	Nicole Schanche
	406	John Paul Howell
	405	Somhairle Wilkins
	303	Christopher Zaleski
	403	Louis Bianco
	402	Cambria Baish
	401	Austin Long
Grade 4S - Slow Air	411	Rebecca Connor
	407	Nicole Schanche
	406	John Paul Howell
	405	Somhairle Wilkins
	303	Christopher Zaleski
	403	Louis Bianco
	401	Austin Long
50 & Over - Strathspey & Reel	307	Sean Smith
	305	Joe Vattilana
	601	Hoke Bullard
Practice Chanter	702	James Boell
	701	Leda Boell

AREA 3 - Christopher Hamilton		
Grade 4S - 6/8 March	405	Somhairle Wilkins
	403	Louis Bianco
	402	Cambria Baish
	401	Austin Long
	411	Rebecca Connor
	410	Elijah Quan
	409	Anthony Martin
	407	Nicole Schanche
	406	John Paul Howell
Grade 4J - 2/4 March	503	Rhys Weibel
	502	Colleen Eschenauer
	501	Samuel Carson
Grade 4S - Strathspey & Reel	411	Rebecca Connor
	410	Elijah Quan
	409	Anthony Martin
	407	Nicole Schanche
	406	John Paul Howell
	405	Somhairle Wilkins
	303	Christopher Zaleski
	403	Louis Bianco
	402	Cambria Baish
	401	Austin Long
50 & Over - 2/4 March	307	Sean Smith
	305	Joe Vattilana
	408	Timothy Gatehouse
	601	Hoke Bullard
Grade 4J - Slow Air	501	Samuel Carson

**2025 Covenanter Scottish Festival
Solo Piping Order of Play
Afternoon Events
All Areas begin at 1 p.m.**

AREA 1 - Michael Rogers

Grade 1 - Piobaireachd	107	Elizabeth Knox
	106	John Bertino
	105	John Hughes
	104	Michael Trenor
	103	Jennifer Piccione
	102	Thompson McConnell
	101	Steven Knox

Grade 3 - Jig	310	Keegan Beard
	309	Danny Parrish
	307	Sean Smith
	306	Mathew Mcauliffe
	305	Joe Vattilana
	304	Colleen Ryan
	302	Jen Weingarten

Grade 2 - 2/4 March	206	David Samson
	205	Christopher Rodriguez
	205	Aidan Chapman
	203	Joe Risola
	202	Amber Tussing
	201	Beatrix Carter

AREA 2 - James Wilson

Grade 2 - Piobaireachd	206	David Samson
	205	Christopher Rodriguez
	204	Aidan Chapman
	202	Amber Tussing
	201	Beatrix Carter

Grade 3 - 2/4 March	310	Keegan Beard
	309	Danny Parrish
	308	John Sanford
	307	Sean Smith
	306	Mathew Mcauliffe
	305	Joe Vattilana
	304	Colleen Ryan
	302	Jen Weingarten
	301	Pete Evans

18&Under - Piobaireachd	309	Danny Parrish
	205	Aidan Chapman
	501	Samuel Carson
	201	Beatrix Carter

Grade 1 - 6/8 March	107	Elizabeth Knox
	106	John Bertino
	105	John Hughes
	104	Michael Trenor
	103	Jennifer Piccione
	102	Thompson McConnell
	101	Steven Knox

AREA 3 - David Hall

Grade 3 - 6/8 March	309	Danny Parrish
	307	Sean Smith
	306	Mathew Mcauliffe
	305	Joe Vattilana
	304	Colleen Ryan
	302	Jen Weingarten
	301	Pete Evans

Grade 2 - Strathspey & Reel	206	David Samson
	205	Christopher Rodriguez
	205	Aidan Chapman
	203	Joe Risola
	202	Amber Tussing
	201	Beatrix Carter

18&Under - Strathspey & Reel	309	Danny Parrish
	205	Aidan Chapman
	501	Samuel Carson
	201	Beatrix Carter

Grade 1 - Hornpipe/Jig	107	Elizabeth Knox
	106	John Bertino
	105	John Hughes
	104	Michael Trenor
	103	Jennifer Piccione
	102	Thompson McConnell
	101	Steven Knox

Grade 2 - 6/8 March	206	David Samson
	205	Christopher Rodriguez
	205	Aidan Chapman
	203	Joe Risola
	202	Amber Tussing
	201	Beatrix Carter

18&Under - 2/4 March	502	Colleen Eschenauer
	205	Aidan Chapman
	501	Samuel Carson
	201	Beatrix Carter
	309	Danny Parrish

Grade 3 - Strathspey & Reel	310	Keegan Beard
	309	Danny Parrish
	308	John Sanford
	307	Sean Smith
	306	Mathew Mcauliffe
	305	Joe Vattilana
	304	Colleen Ryan
	302	Jen Weingarten
	301	Pete Evans

Grade 2 - Hornpipe/Jig	206	David Samson
	205	Christopher Rodriguez
	205	Aidan Chapman
	203	Joe Risola
	202	Amber Tussing
	201	Beatrix Carter

Grade 1 - MSR	107	Elizabeth Knox
	106	John Bertino
	105	John Hughes
	104	Michael Trenor
	103	Jennifer Piccione
	102	Thompson McConnell
	101	Steven Knox